OP \$115.00 2822848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM568103 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION		02/28/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASTER-BILT PRODUCTS, LLC
Street Address:	11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300
City:	Salem
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03079
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2822848	DELI-MASTER
Registration Number:	0884141	MASTER-BILT
Registration Number:	5018421	10-BILT
Registration Number:	5292544	COLDSEAL MAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172375300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-237-5395

Email: trademarks@mcneeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holly J. Lawrence
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1166

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holly J. Lawrence
SIGNATURE: /Holly J. Lawrence/

DATE SIGNED: 03/20/2020

Total Attachments: 3 source=A7422175#page1.tif

source=A7422175#page2.tif source=A7422175#page3.tif

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made as of and is effective as of the date of the last signature

below (the "Effective Date") by and between Standex International Corporation, a Delaware corporation,

with offices at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300, Salem, New Hampshire 03079 (the "Assignor") and

Master-Bilt Products, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with offices at 11 Keewaydin Drive.

Suite 300, Salem, New Hampshire 03079 (the "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of a trademark and trademark registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached

hereto; and

Assignor has elected to transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and

trademark registrations to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers

unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registrations listed on

Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and trademark

registrations, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the

right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its

successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

(Signature Page Follows)

A7377649:1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officer and made effective as of the Effective Date.

STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By:

Alan J. Glass. Vice President/CLO/Secretary

Date: 2/28/20

State of New Hampshire County of Rockingham

The foregoing was acknowledged before me, the undersigned officer, this 28 day of 2020 by Alan J. Glass, in his capacity as Vice President/CLO/Secretary of Standex International Corporation/known to me (or satisfactorily proven to me) to be the person named above who subscribed the within instrument in my presence and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his free act and deed on behalf of said corporation.

(Seal) Notai

My commission expires:

LUCY A. LeBLANC, Notery Public State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires January 23, 2024

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Number
DELI-MASTER	USA	2,822,848
MASTER-BILT	USA	884,141
10-BILT	USA	5,018,421
COLDSEAL MAX	USA	5,292,544
MASTER-BILT	Argentina	2,368,791

A7377649:1